Gate City Corvette Club, Inc. P.O. Box 623 Nashua, N.H. 03061 www.gatecitycorvetteclub.com https://www.facebook.com/groups/8068419389882008

Thank you for your interest in the *Gate City Corvette Club*. We hope that after reading this letter you will be as eager to join our club, as we will be to have you.

The *Gate City Corvette Club* is one of over 600 Corvette Clubs throughout the United States and Canada. Our club was formed in 1975 by a small group of interested Corvette owners and has grown steadily ever since. Our By-Laws were written to provide flexibilities and, when a majority of the members feel a change is necessary, than it shall be done. We at **Gate City Corvette Club** feel that each individual member is important and should have a chance to contribute to those things he or she has an interest in. Should you become a member of the *Gate City Corvette Club*, you will be given the opportunity to help organize and run events, as well as participate in them.

Included are some of the common questions with answers regarding clubs of this type. We hope they will supply the information you desire. If not, please feel free to contact any of the Club Officers for further information. We look forward to having you with us. All you have to do is fill out the attached application form and **bring** it to any three (3) Club Activities (club meetings, show, rally, party, etc.). At the Club Activity, have the form signed by any Club Officer present. Once you have attended the three (3) required activities, bring your application to the next regular Club Meeting, or mail it along with the annual dues (rates are listed below) to Gate City Corvette Club, Inc., P.O. Box 623 Nashua, NH. 03061. Please make your check payable to *Gate City Corvette Club, Inc.* New members require the approval of four (4) out of six (6) Club Officers. In the event that you are not accepted, your check will be returned to you.

MONTHLY MEETING LOCATION:

Gate City Corvette Club meets at Murphy's Taproom & Carriage House, 393 State Rte 101, Bedford, NH 03110 on the second (2nd) Friday of every month.

5:00PM Social / Outside Patio 6:00PM Dinner 7:00PM-8:00PM Meeting

You can choose to join us for socialize at any time, or arrive at 7:00PM for the meeting.

ANNUAL DUES:

Single or Joint Membership (couples): \$70.00 Initiation Fee: \$55.00 (include embroidered shirt and name tag (per person)

DUES AFTER JANUARY: Single or Joint Membership (couples): \$6.00/month through December + initiation fee

Prorated Dues	\$6.00/mo
January	\$70.00
February	\$66.00
March	\$60.00
April	\$54.00
Мау	\$48.00
June	\$42.00
July	\$36.00
August	\$30.00
September	\$24.00
October	\$18.00
November	\$12.00

Gate City Corvette Club is a proud Life Time member of the National Corvette Museum!

Gate City Corvette Club, Inc.

EXAMPLES:

John Smith attends three (3) Club sponsored activities as required: the Club Holiday Party, the February Club Meeting, and the March Club Meeting making him eligible to become a member in March. His dues would be calculated as follows:

Single or joint membership: 10 months @ \$6.00/month	\$60.00
Initiation fee for John	\$55.00
Initiation fee for John's +1	\$55.00

Here are frequently asked questions about the *Gate City Corvette Club*:

Q: What is the purpose of the *Gate City Corvette Club*?

A: The general purpose of the Club shall be to encourage planned trips, events, and social activities for the members of the Club, their families and guest, and to provide and regulate events and exhibitions for the Corvette owners and to encourage careful and skilled driving on public highways. (Taken from Article I, Section II of the Gate City Corvette Club By-Laws).

Q: Why should I join *Gate City Corvette Club*?

A: All Corvette owners have one thing in common; they own one of America's true sports cars. All-American from the word go!!! In a Corvette Club, you meet and socialize with other Corvette enthusiasts with whom you can plan activities and events revolving around Corvettes.

Q: What does the *Gate City Corvette Club* do?

A: A Corvette club plans activities such as; Shows (both Concourse and Show & Shines), Rallies, Auto-Cross Meets, Swap Meets, Parties, Club Projects and much more!!! Gate City Corvette Club holds a major Show & Shine in May called "Spring Fling", hosts several cruises during the warmer months, and supports a number of charitable activities.

2025 Gate City Corvette Club Officers

President	Vice-President	Secretary
David Osgood	Kevin LeBlond	Allie DeCampo
603-553-2033	978-727-3479	603-494-8047
Use Website Contact Page	Use Website Contact Page	Use Website Contact Page
Treasurer	Officer-At-Large	Membership
Dean Gagne	Norm Wood	Tom Stewart
603-472-3524	603-759-2595	617-947-9254
Use Website Contact Page	Use Website Contact Page	Use Website Contact Page

Gate City Corvette Club, Inc. P.O. Box 623 Nashua, N.H. 03061

www.gatecitycorvetteclub.com

Name:			Date	e of Birth: _	/	/XXXX
Street Address:						
City:			State:	Zip):	
Email:				USV	/eteran?	Yes / No
Home Phone: (_)		_ Cell Phone: (()		
Joint Membership Name:			Date	e of Birth: _	/	_/XXXX
Email:				USV	/eteran?	Yes / No
Home Phone: (_)		_ Cell Phone: (()		
Corvette Description	: Year: Mo/Yr of	Body Sty	vle:/	_Color: (Typically	on door	· sill)
Engine Type:	Size:	<i>H.P.:</i>				
Transmission:	Auto:	Manual	3/4/5/6/7	/ 8 Speed		
Condition:	Original: Modificat	Restored	l: Stock:	_Full Custe	om:	
	U		(Make addition	al notes on b	back)	
List other Corvettes	Clubs (opti	onal):				
How did you hear ab	out us:					
National Corvette Ma	useum men	nber? Yes / No	o/Lifetime Joi	ined Date _	/	_/
Signature(s):				Date:	/	/
				Date:	_/	_/

To qualify for Gate City Corvette Club membership, applicant(s) must attend three (3) Club Sponsored activities and have their application form signed by a Gate City Corvette Club Officer for each event.

For Gate City Corvette Club Event	b use only: Signature	Date
1		//
2		//
3		//